
 

Programme: Dissemination Event, Romania 

Working and Learning in the World of Cradle-to-Cradle C2C 

Leonardo da Vinci, Transfer of Innovation 

 

11 December 2012 – 15 December 2012 

Oradea, Romania  

 

 

Important addresses, persons, phone numbers 

Project leader 

Ruud Bolsius 

KPC Groep 

r.bolsius@kpcgroep.nl 

+31 – 6 – 225 42 151 

 

Contact person The Netherlands 

Peter van der Baan 

KPC Groep 

p.vdbaan@kpcgroep.nl 

+31- 6- 411 67 116 

 

Contact person – Romania 

Anamaria Supuran 

University of Oradea 

asupuran @yahoo.co.uk 

+40 745 302230 

 

Contact person – Romania 

Delia Badea 

Chamber of Commerce, Bihor 

info@ccibh.ro 

+40 745 245986 

 

Contact person – Romania 

Delia Mela 

Mihai Viteazul Vocational School 

catalin_coco@yahoo.com 

+40 724287273 

 

Hotel 

Stay: Tuesday 11 December 2012 till Saturday 15 December 2012 

Name: Continental Forum Hotel 

Address: 1, Aleea Strandului Street 

Place: Oradea, Romania 

International phone number: +40 372 598 800 

International fax number: +40 372 598 801 

E-mail: forum.oradea@continentalhotels.ro 

Website: http://continentalhotels.ro/Continental-Forum-Oradea/ 

 

 

 

mailto:r.bolsius@kpcgroep.nl
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Your travel 

You fly to Budapest airport and then you will be picked up by the driver from the 

travel agency and taken directly to the hotel. 

 

 

Participants 

NL KPC Groep – 2 persons 

NL Desso – 1 person  

NL KWIC – 1 person 

GE EPEA Akademie – 1 person 

RO Oradea University – 2 persons 

RO Mihai Viteazul – 3 persons  

RO Chamber of Commerce Bihor – 2 persons 

RO School Inspectorate Bucharest – 3 persons 

 

 

Arrival 

Tuesday 11 December 2012 

Arrival of Core group (see important addresses etc, your travel). Time of arrival will 

depend on the travel schedules of airplanes.  

In the afternoon / evening – dinner organized by the Romanian team 

(University of Oradea+Mihai Viteazul Vocational School) – traditional food 

prepared by organizers in Baile Felix (at a hunters’ villa) 

 

 

Programme day 1 

Wednesday 12 December 2012 

 

8.30 

 

9.30  

 

 

10.00 

 

 

 

 

 

14.00 

 

 

16.30 

 

19.00 

Breakfast 

 

Meeting with members of the University of Oradea (Anamaria and 

Marinela) in the lobby of the hotel 

 

Participation in the Final Conference of the project: “Contributions 

to Efficient Use of the Renewable Energies in Bihor and Hajdu Bihar 

Regions”, Acronym: REGENERG, HURO/0802/083_AF 

Speakers on C2C (2 persons): Rudolph Bolsius/Sonja Esser/Rudi 

Daelmans/Rob de Vrind 

 

Lunch – Continental Forum Hotel – offered by the host of the final 

conference event 

 

Short walks in the town/ Discussions 

 

Dinner offered by the University of Oradea – with guests 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Programme day 2 

Thursday 13 December 2012 

 

 

8.30 

 

9.00 

 

 

10.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

10.30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

11.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

11.40 

 

12.00 

 

 

14.00 

 

16.00 

 

 

 

18.00 

 

Breakfast 

 

Leaving to the University of Oradea – Conference Room – 

Academic Library 

 

Dissemination Event on C2C 

Host of event: Ms. Anamaria Supuran 

Speakers: 

1. Project Manager – Mr. Rudolph Bolsius 

2. Rector – University of Oradea – Mr. Constantin Bungau 

3. Dean – Faculty of Environmental Protection – Mr. Ioan Chereji 

4. Director – Chamber of Commerce – Mr. Constantin Badea 

5. Principal – Mihai Viteazul Vocational School – Mr. Ruben Filimon 

6. Inspectorate of Bucharest – Ms. Georgiana Bolojan 

 

Introduction in C2C 

Speakers: 

1. Sonja Esser 

2. Rudi Daelmans 

3. Rob de Vrind 

4. Peter van der Baan 

 

Dissemination of activities organized in the Romanian partner 

institution 

 

1. Ms. Delia Mela - Mihai Viteazul Vocational School 

2. Ms. Georgiana Bolojan - Inspectorate of Bucharest 

3. Ms. Marinela Bodog – University of Oradea 

4. Ms. Delia Badea – Chamber of Commerce 

 

 

Coffee Break 

 

WORKSHOP – organized by Rudolph Bolsius, Peter van der Baan, Sonja 

Esser, Rudi Daelmans, Rob de Vrind 

 

Lunch – offered by the Chamber of Commerce 

 

Return to the hotel/ Meeting the Rector and Vice-rectors 

Walking in the centre  

 

 

Dinner 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Programme day 3 

Friday 14 December 2012 

 

8.00 

 

9.00 

 

 

10.30  

 

 

12.30 

 

 

14.00 

 

 

14.30 

 

18.00 

 

Breakfast 

 

Visit to the Chamber of Commerce – by walking; Meeting the Director 

– Mr. Badea Constantin 

 

Visit at Comodi S.R.L. – shoe factory 

Meeting the Manager – Mr. Ioan Baciu 

 

Lunch – Mihai Viteazul Vocational School (in the canteen) 

Meeting the Principal – Mr. Ruben Filimon 

 

Meeting at the City Hall with the Director of Eurobusiness 

Industrial Park – Ms. Delia Ungur  

 

Visit to Eurobusiness Industrial Park 

 

Dinner 

 

 

 

Saturday, 15 December 2012  

 

DEPARTURE 

 

 

 

10.00 

Departure for those who must leave 

 

Trip in Bihor region 

 

 

 


