Programme: Dissemination Event, Romania Working and Learning in the World of Cradle-to-Cradle C2C Leonardo da Vinci, Transfer of Innovation

11 December 2012 – 15 December 2012 Oradea, Romania

Important addresses, persons, phone numbers Project leader Ruud Bolsius KPC Groep r.bolsius@kpcgroep.nl +31 - 6 - 225 42 151

<u>Contact person The Netherlands</u> Peter van der Baan KPC Groep <u>p.vdbaan@kpcgroep.nl</u> +31- 6- 411 67 116

<u>Contact person – Romania</u> Anamaria Supuran University of Oradea asupuran @yahoo.co.uk +40 745 302230

<u>Contact person – Romania</u> Delia Badea Chamber of Commerce, Bihor <u>info@ccibh.ro</u> +40 745 245986

<u>Contact person – Romania</u> Delia Mela *Mihai Viteazul* Vocational School <u>catalin coco@yahoo.com</u> +40 724287273

#### Hotel

Stay: Tuesday 11 December 2012 till Saturday 15 December 2012 Name: Continental Forum Hotel Address: 1, Aleea Strandului Street Place: Oradea, Romania International phone number: +40 372 598 800 International fax number: +40 372 598 801 E-mail: forum.oradea@continentalhotels.ro Website: http://continentalhotels.ro/Continental-Forum-Oradea/

### Your travel

You fly to <u>Budapest airport</u> and then you will be picked up by the driver from the travel agency and taken directly to the hotel.

#### Participants

NL KPC Groep – 2 persons NL Desso – 1 person NL KWIC – 1 person GE EPEA Akademie – 1 person RO Oradea University – 2 persons RO Mihai Viteazul – 3 persons RO Chamber of Commerce Bihor – 2 persons RO School Inspectorate Bucharest – 3 persons

#### Arrival

Tuesday 11 December 2012

Arrival of Core group (see important addresses etc, your travel). Time of arrival will depend on the travel schedules of airplanes.

In the afternoon / evening – dinner organized by the Romanian team (University of Oradea+*Mihai Viteazul* Vocational School) – traditional food prepared by organizers in Baile Felix (at a hunters' villa)

#### Programme day 1

Wednesday 12 December 2012

8.30	Breakfast
9.30	Meeting with members of the University of Oradea (Anamaria and Marinela) in the lobby of the hotel
10.00	<b>Participation in the Final Conference of the project:</b> "Contributions to Efficient Use of the Renewable Energies in Bihor and Hajdu Bihar Regions", Acronym: REGENERG, HURO/0802/083_AF Speakers on C2C (2 persons): Rudolph Bolsius/Sonja Esser/Rudi Daelmans/Rob de Vrind
14.00	Lunch – Continental Forum Hotel – offered by the host of the final conference event
16.30	Short walks in the town/ Discussions
19.00	Dinner offered by the University of Oradea – with guests

# Programme day 2

Thursday 13 December 2012

8.30	Breakfast
9.00	Leaving to the University of Oradea – Conference Room –
	Academic Library
10.00	Dissemination Event on C2C
	Host of event: Ms. Anamaria Supuran
	Speakers:
	1. Project Manager – Mr. Rudolph Bolsius
	2. Rector – University of Oradea – Mr. Constantin Bungau
	3. Dean – Faculty of Environmental Protection – Mr. Ioan Chereji
	4. Director – Chamber of Commerce – Mr. Constantin Badea
	5. Principal – Mihai Viteazul Vocational School – Mr. Ruben Filimon
	6. Inspectorate of Bucharest – Ms. Georgiana Bolojan
10.30	Introduction in C2C
	Speakers:
	1. Sonja Esser
	2. Rudi Daelmans
	3. Rob de Vrind
	4. Peter van der Baan
11.00	Dissemination of activities organized in the Romanian partner institution
	1. Ms. Delia Mela - <i>Mihai Viteazul</i> Vocational School
	2. Ms. Georgiana Bolojan - Inspectorate of Bucharest
	3. Ms. Marinela Bodog – University of Oradea
	4. Ms. Delia Badea – Chamber of Commerce
	4. His. Della Dadea – Chamber of Commerce
11.40	Coffee Break
12.00	WORKSHOP – organized by Rudolph Bolsius, Peter van der Baan, Sonja Esser, Rudi Daelmans, Rob de Vrind
14.00	Lunch – offered by the Chamber of Commerce
16.00	Return to the hotel/ Meeting the Rector and Vice-rectors Walking in the centre
18.00	Dinner

## Programme day 3

Friday 14 December 2012

8.00	Breakfast
9.00	Visit to the Chamber of Commerce – by walking; Meeting the Director – Mr. Badea Constantin
10.30	Visit at Comodi S.R.L. – shoe factory Meeting the Manager – Mr. Ioan Baciu
12.30	Lunch – <i>Mihai Viteazul</i> Vocational School (in the canteen) Meeting the Principal – Mr. Ruben Filimon
14.00	Meeting at the City Hall with the Director of Eurobusiness Industrial Park – Ms. Delia Ungur
14.30	Visit to Eurobusiness Industrial Park
18.00	Dinner

# Saturday, 15 December 2012

### **DEPARTURE**

		Departure for those who must leave
1	10.00	Trip in Bihor region